

Unit 3/115 Lefroy Road Beaconsfield WA 6162

Office (08) 93316980

Home Care Packages Level 1 – 4	01/07/2023				Hourly Rate
Personal Care	Weekday 7am –	- 6pm			\$75.00
	Weekday A/H				\$82.00
	Saturday				\$85.00
	Sunday				\$106.00
	Public Holiday				\$126.00
	Overnight				As per quote
Nursing Clinical Care	Weekday Senior RN				\$110.00
					(Plus report writing pro rata)
	Weekday A/H				\$132.00
	Saturday				\$138.00
	Sunday				\$172.00
	Public Holiday				\$198.00
Home Maintenance	Weekday 7am – 6pm				\$75.00
	Weekday A/H				\$82.00
Respite Care/Social Support	Weekday 7am – 6pm				\$75.00
	Weekday A/H				\$82.00
	Saturday				\$85.00
	Sunday				\$106.00
	Public Holiday				\$126.00
	Overnight				As per quote
<u>Transport</u>	Weekday 7am – 6pm				\$75.00
	Weekday A/H				\$82.00
	Saturday				\$85.00
	Sunday				\$106.00
	Public Holiday				\$126.00
	Kilometers				\$1.20 per km
Domestic Assistance	Weekday 7am – 6pm				\$75.00
	Weekday A/H				\$82.00
	Saturday Sunday				\$85.00
					\$106.00
	Public Holiday				\$126.00
Wellness Centre					\$52.00
Social Therapies					\$132.00
Care Management Fee Forti	nightly Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	
•	40.72	73.34	206.22	312.06	
Package Management Fee Fortni	ghtly 49.28	86.66	188.58	286.02	
InCasa Aged Care and Community Services does not charge an entry or exit fee.					

Care Management means daily support, coordination and direct availability of your Case Manager. This includes:

- reviewing the home care agreement and care plan
- coordinating and scheduling services
- ensuring the care is culturally appropriate
- identifying and addressing risks to your safety

Package Management means the ongoing tasks that InCasa Aged Care and Community Services does to deliver and manage a Home Care Package. This includes:

- Preparing monthly statements and invoices
- Managing package funds and budgets
- Meeting compliance and quality assurance standards

NOTE: InCasa Aged Care and Community Services DOES NOT charge a Daily Care Fee

Important Information:

- 1. The above costs are inclusive of travel to and from your home, if the distance is greater than 10 kilometers, a fee of \$1.20 may be charged per additional km.
- 2. There is a service mileage charge of \$1.20 per km when clients are taken to activities or appointments during a scheduled service.
- 3. InCasa Aged Care and Community Services may review the fees from time to time. All prices are exclusive of GST, as no GST is added to our services. Brokered services and goods supplied may incur GST.
- 4. If you need to cancel a scheduled service, please provide at least 24 hour notice, as a cancelation fee may apply. If particular services are to change or cancel indefinitely causing significant Rostering changes, then we will need 1-2 weeks notice. InCasa will try to accommodate the changes as best we can and discuss options available.
- 5. Tre Cuori Pty Ltd ABN 40 614 832 076 is the approved provider of services, trading as InCasa Aged Care and Community Services.